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Residential and General Service Rates

Effective January2026
:
:.E RS-1 $18.00 $0.67667
1 RS-100 $19.00 $0.57421
E RS-600 $25.00 $0.70799
RSG $25.00 $0.00/Therm (up to 14 Therms) $0.57421/Therm (over 14 Therm)
GS-1 $31.00 $0.57949
GS-6K 44.00 $0.48722
GS-25K $188.00 $0.44046
8 CSG $36.00 $0.00/Therm (up to 26 Therms) $0.57949/Therm (over 26 Therm)
:
“n_v GS-120K $375.00 $0.28336 $0.719
§ GS-1250K $625.00 $0.14073 $0.719
8 GS-11M $1,250.00 $0.10320 $0.719
GS-25M $2,500.00 $0.05160 $0.719
Gas Light $10.69/Lamp $0.59363
NGV $31.00 $0.23232

Energy Conservation Cost Recovery (ECCR) Factor
Rate Class Rates Per Customer

Rate Class Monthly Factor ($/per therm)
RS-1 $8.70

RS-100 $8.70 RS-1 $0.27092
RS-600 $8.70 RS-100 $0.13265
E GS-1 $8.70 RS-600 $0.07705
g GS-6K $11.01 GS-1 $0.05251
& GS-25K $11.01 GS-6K $0.03793
& GS-120K $11.01 GS-25K $0.03541
= GS-1,250K $11.01 Gas Lights $0.05109
GS-11M $0 GS-120K $0.02514
GS- 25M 11.01 GS-1,250K $0.01478
GL $8.70

Maximum Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Factor Competitive Rate Adjustment (CRA) Factor
$1.2769 per therm $0.00363 per therm 02163



FLORIDAi
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Service Charges

Third Party Supplier (TPS)

Connect Charge (R)
Connect Charge (NR)
Connect Charge (R) (ORBH)
Connect Charge (NR) (ORBH)
Reconnection Charge (R)
Reconnection (NR)
Reconnection (R) (ORBH)
Reconnection (NR) (ORBH)
Returned Check Charge
Failed Trip Charge

Late Payment Charge

Change of Account

Bill Collection in Lieu of disconnection

Bill Collection in Lieu of disconnection (ONBH)

Temporary Disconnect
Temporary Disconnect (ORBH)
Meter Read (ONS)

Meter Read (ONS) (ONBH)

*Additional service charge of $25
if the face value does not exceed
$50; $30 if the face value exceeds
$50 but does not exceed $300;
$40 if the face value exceeds
$300, or 5% of the face amount,
whicheverisgreater

102163

$400.00/month plus $6.21 for each Transportation Customer
served by the TPS

$90.00

$150.00
$110.00
$200.00
$90.00

$105.00
$105.00
$120.00
$25.00*
$20.00

1.5% or $5.00**

$20.00
$25.00
$32.00
$35.00
$45.00
$15.00
$22.00

**1.5% or $5.00, whichever is
greater. Late Payment Charge
applied to governmental entities shall
be consistent with applicable law

(R)=Residential
(NR)=Non-Residential
(ONS)=Outside Normal Schedule

(ORBH)=Outside Regular
Business Hours
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