

Residential and General Service Rates

Effective January 2026

Residential	Rate Class	Customer Charge	Distribution Charge/Therm	
	RS-1	\$18.00	\$0.67667	
	RS-100	\$19.00	\$0.57421	
	RS-600	\$25.00	\$0.70799	
	RSG	\$25.00	\$0.00/Therm (up to 14 Therms)	\$0.57421/Therm (over 14 Therm)

General Service	Rate Class	Customer Charge	Distribution Charge/Therm	
	GS-1	\$31.00	\$0.57949	
	GS-6K	44.00	\$0.48722	
	GS-25K	\$188.00	\$0.44046	
	CSG	\$36.00	\$0.00/Therm (up to 26 Therms)	\$0.57949/Therm (over 26 Therm)
	Rate Class	Customer Charge	Distribution Charge/Therm	Demand Charge/Therm
	GS-120K	\$375.00	\$0.28336	\$0.719
	GS-1250K	\$625.00	\$0.14073	\$0.719
	GS-11M	\$1,250.00	\$0.10320	\$0.719
	GS-25M	\$2,500.00	\$0.05160	\$0.719
	Rate Class	Customer Charge	Distribution Charge/Therm	
Gas Light		\$10.69/Lamp	\$0.59363	
NGV		\$31.00	\$0.23232	

SAFE Program	Rate Class	Rates Per Customer	Energy Conservation Cost Recovery (ECCR) Factor	
	Rate Class	Monthly Factor (\$/per therm)		
	RS-1	\$8.70	RS-1	
	RS-100	\$8.70	\$0.27092	
	RS-600	\$8.70	RS-100	
	GS-1	\$8.70	RS-600	
	GS-6K	\$11.01	\$0.07705	
	GS-25K	\$11.01	GS-1	
	GS-120K	\$11.01	\$0.05251	
	GS-1,250K	\$11.01	GS-6K	
GS-11M		\$0	\$0.03793	
GS- 25M		11.01	GS-25K	
GL		\$8.70	\$0.03541	

Maximum Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA) Factor	Competitive Rate Adjustment (CRA) Factor
\$1.2769 per therm	\$0.00363 per therm



FloridaCityGas.com

Service Charges	Rates
Third Party Supplier (TPS)	\$400.00/month plus \$6.21 for each Transportation Customer served by the TPS
Connect Charge (R)	\$90.00
Connect Charge (NR)	\$150.00
Connect Charge (R) (ORBH)	\$110.00
Connect Charge (NR) (ORBH)	\$200.00
Reconnection Charge (R)	\$90.00
Reconnection (NR)	\$105.00
Reconnection (R) (ORBH)	\$105.00
Reconnection (NR) (ORBH)	\$120.00
Returned Check Charge	\$25.00*
Failed Trip Charge	\$20.00
Late Payment Charge	1.5% or \$5.00**
Change of Account	\$20.00
Bill Collection in Lieu of disconnection	\$25.00
Bill Collection in Lieu of disconnection (ONBH)	\$32.00
Temporary Disconnect	\$35.00
Temporary Disconnect (ORBH)	\$45.00
Meter Read (ONS)	\$15.00
Meter Read (ONS) (ONBH)	\$22.00

*Additional service charge of \$25 if the face value does not exceed \$50; \$30 if the face value exceeds \$50 but does not exceed \$300; \$40 if the face value exceeds \$300, or 5% of the face amount, whichever is greater

**1.5% or \$5.00, whichever is greater. Late Payment Charge applied to governmental entities shall be consistent with applicable law

(R)=Residential
(NR)=Non-Residential
(ONS)=Outside Normal Schedule
(ORBH)=Outside Regular Business Hours